

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 12982/2010 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010

(From the judgement and order dated 27/07/2010 in FMA No.187/2003  
& MAT No. 2448/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

DR NAGENDRA RAI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKSH SINGH & ORS Respondent(s)

Date: 19/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) M/s.Rana Mukherjee, Deeptakirti Verma,  
Goodwill Indeevar,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Permission to file the SLP without  
certified copy as well as plain copy, but with  
operative portion of the impugned order is allowed.

Issue notice on the Special Leave  
Petition.

In the meantime, the tender process,  
which has already commenced may continue, but no  
final contract is to be awarded in respect thereof.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master Court Master