

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.4 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24285/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 27/07/2010 in MAT No.2448/2001,FMA No.187/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

DR NAGENDRA RAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKSH SINGH & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment as party respondent and office report)

Date: 09/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
IN CHAMBERS

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjan K. Chourasia,Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Bhatia,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pijush K.Roy,Adv.
Mrs. Kakali Roy,Adv.
Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application for impleadment by the applicant who is the highest bidder in the auction carried out after the judgment of the High Court.

Learned counsel for the petitioner accepts notice and seeks some time to file reply. He may do so within six weeks.

-2-

Learned counsel for the petitioner accepts notice in the application for vacation of the interim order and he seeks some time to file his reply. He may do so within six weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[USHA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER