

"
ITEM NO.69

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24285/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 27/07/2010 in FMA No.187/2003 in MAT No.2448/2001 of The HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA)

DR NAGENDRA RAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKSH SINGH & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With application for permission to file rejoinder affidavit, impleadment as party respondent, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Bhatia, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Applicant (s) Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Biswajeet singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Banerjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.
Mr. S. Dhadikar, Adv.
Ms. Kakali Roy, Adv.
Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application seeking permission to file rejoinder affidavit is allowed. Let the same be placed on record.

The prayer for impleadment as party respondent as allowed.

The amended cause title be filed.

List the matter after two weeks. In the meanwhile, the judgment of the Division Bench of the High Court shall also be placed on record.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]
| | COURT MASTER