

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON : 21.10.2013
COURT NO.: 6
ITEM NO. : 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 24285 of 2010
(With prayer for interim -relief)

WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5
(Application for permission to file additional documents)
and
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6
(Application for directions)

DR NAGENDRA RAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKSH SINGH & ORS

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19.08.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Application seeking permission to file rejoinder affidavit is allowed. Let the same be placed on record.

The prayer for impleadment as party respondent as allowed. The amended cause title be filed.

List the matter after two weeks. In the meanwhile, the judgment of the Division Bench of the High Court shall also be placed on record. "

It is submitted that in view of above order Cause Title has been amended.

It is further submitted that Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate has on 17.9.2013 filed Judgment of the Division Bench of the High Court and other documents with application for permission to file the same which is registered as I.A. No. 5.

It is further submitted that Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia, Advocate on behalf of the Impleaded party has filed an application for directions which is registered as I.A. No. 6. Copy of the both the documents are included in the paper books.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.
Dated this the 18th day of October, 2013.

Copy to:- Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate
Mr. Mithilesh K. Singh, Advocate
Mr. Ranjan K. Chourasia, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

akr or 2013/14